#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, LLC		09/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	115 North First Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91502	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787017	DUTYPRO
Registration Number:	1215401	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1215448	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	3156691	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	3037364	THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND APPAREL
Registration Number:	2461351	G
Registration Number:	2461350	GALLS
Registration Number:	1208092	HARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (215)665-2013 **Phone**: 2156652771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900203465 REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0450

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUCA-3005 206367.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Bradley Schwartz
Signature:	/Scott Bradley Schwartz/
Date:	09/30/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=099995-000(2011-09-30 12-32-01)#page1.tif source=099995-000(2011-09-30 12-32-01)#page2.tif source=099995-000(2011-09-30 12-32-01)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0451

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 115 North First Street, Burbank, California 91502 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark identified in Exhibit A and the associated trademark applications and/or registrations therefor (together the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Galls, an ARAMARK Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 115 North First Street, Burbank, California 91502 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0452

# ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC.

Date: September 29, 2011

By:

Name: James C. Lee Title: Senjor Vice President

Galls, an ARAMARK Company LLC

Date: September 29, 2011

Name: David Michaelson

Title: Vice President

# Exhibit A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
DutyPro	2787017	76258323
Dyna Med	1215401	73341344
Dyna Med	1215448	73341353
Dyna Med Design	3156691	78606646
The Authority in Public Safety Equipment and Apparel	3037364	76616287
"G" Design	2461351	75926367
Galls Design	2461350	75926365
Hare	1208092	73340565

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 09/30/2011